

TOWN OF STOCKTON

18 North Johnson Street PO Box 240 Stockton, Utah 84071 Phone: (435)882-3877

Fax: (435)833-9031

Notice Title: NOTICE OF VACANCY AND SPECIAL MEETING

Notice Type: Notice

Event Start Date & Time: August 01, 2019 7pm

Description/Agenda:

NOTICE OF VACANCY AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING TO APPOINT MEMBER OF TOWN COUNCIL STOCKTON, UTAH

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of a vacancy on the Stockton Town Council. The term of the appointment will be through the calendar year 2019. Any qualified individual interested in serving as a member of the Stockton Town Council is invited to submit a written statement of interest to the Town.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. A candidate must be a registered voter in the Town of Stockton, and must meet other requirements of the Utah State Constitution.

APPLICATION DEADLINE AND LOCATION. Statements of interest must be received at the Town offices no later than 4:00 pm on Friday July 26, 2019. Applications shall be submitted to Ashlee Wanlass, Stockton Town Clerk, at the Stockton Town offices, 18 North Johnson Street, P.O. Box 240, Stockton, UT 84071.

INVITATION TO SUBMIT WRITTEN INFORMATION. Qualified individuals interested in being appointed to fill the vacancy are required to submit a statement of interest by the above deadline. Although not required, such individuals are invited to provide additional written information about their qualifications, education and experience (resumes, narratives of experience, etc.) that may assist the Council in evaluating each individual under consideration for the appointment.

SPECIAL MEETING FOR INTERVIEWS. The Town Council will hold a public meeting to conduct interviews of all qualified applicants at a special meeting of the Town Council on July 26, 2019 at 7:00 pm at the Stockton Town Offices, 18 North Johnson Street, Stockton, UT 84071. The special meeting will be held in the Town Council Chamber. Interviews of qualified interested individuals will be conducted in an open meeting. The public is invited to attend.

SPECIAL MEETING FOR APPOINTMENT. The Town Council will make the appointment at the Special Meeting, immediately following the interviews.

For further information, please contact Ashlee Wanlass, Town Clerk, at (435) 882-3877.

Public Notice Given on July 16, 2019 as Follows: Electronically posted on State Public Notice Website and Town Website; physically posted on Town bulletin board, Post Office bulletin board and back door of Town Hall. Notice also provided by email to the Tooele Transcript.